
2026 Drake University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (53), Opp (49)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-23), Yoxsimer (11-11), Scheck (5-5), Driscoll (2-2), Husak
(2-3), Gall (1-1), Reith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Kindelspire, Kiley .379 8-8 29 8 11 3 1 2 8 22 .759 2 0 8 1 .419 0 0 2-2 11 10 0 1.000
6 Yoxsimer, Malea .375 8-7 24 3 9 2 0 0 4 11 .458 3 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
25 Hall, Pearson .357 8-8 28 4 10 5 2 0 3 19 .679 1 0 6 1 .355 2 0 2-2 13 19 0 1.000
1 Watts, Natalee .333 8-8 18 6 6 1 1 4 7 21 1.167 0 0 2 0 .316 1 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
10 Aragon, Tatum .310 8-8 29 3 9 2 0 0 7 11 .379 1 0 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
24 Rita, Frankie .278 8-8 18 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .333 4 0 4 0 .391 1 0 1-1 17 12 2 .935
20 Curry, Ava .222 8-8 18 3 4 2 0 1 3 9 .500 9 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Husak, Ava .118 7-7 17 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .294 4 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 46 3 0 1.000
8 Gonzalez, Lili .333 6-5 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 12 1 .933
41 Gall, Cassidy .333 3-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
7 Reith, Anniston .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Olejniczak, Lydia .250 6-1 8 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Watts, Leanna .250 2-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
56 Hall, Finley .167 5-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 3 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Schroeder, Haley .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Veschak, Emily .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
4 Craig, Lexi .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Bentley, Maia .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 8-8 223 40 66 18 4 8 38 116 .520 29 1 41 3 .374 4 0 5-5 157 71 6 .974
Opponents .327 8-8 223 44 73 15 2 10 42 122 .547 14 6 22 2 .378 3 5 11-12 163 53 7 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Scheck, Jayme 1.50 2-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 8 3 2 3 4 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 1
9 Cardenas, Brooklynn 1.91 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 .259 0 0 0 1 0
13 Sheets, Ashlynn 4.20 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 6 6 2 3 4 0 1 .295 1 2 0 0 0
16 Husak, Ava 4.32 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 15 7 7 4 3 3 1 3 .333 0 1 0 1 1
2 Driscoll, Peyton 8.03 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 1 11.1 20 15 13 1 9 3 1 3 .377 0 1 0 1 2
41 Gall, Cassidy 18.67 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 8 8 2 3 2 0 1 .500 1 2 0 0 1
7 Reith, Anniston 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.48 4-1 22 8 0 0 1 52.1 73 44 41 14 22 15 2 10 .327 2 6 0 3 5
Opponents 4.51 1-4 16 8 2 0 0 54.1 66 40 35 29 41 18 4 8 .296 5 1 0 4 0



2026 Drake University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Husak, Ava 49 46 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Hall, Pearson 32 13 19 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kindelspire, Kiley 21 11 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Watts, Natalee 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Aragon, Tatum 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Curry, Ava 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Scheck, Jayme 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Veschak, Emily 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Olejniczak, Lydia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sheets, Ashlynn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Craig, Lexi 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cardenas, Brooklynn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schroeder, Haley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Watts, Leanna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Gall, Cassidy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
56 Hall, Finley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Yoxsimer, Malea 24 22 1 1 .958 2 11 0 1.000 0 0
24 Rita, Frankie 31 17 12 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gonzalez, Lili 15 2 12 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Driscoll, Peyton 6 0 4 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bentley, Maia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reith, Anniston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 234 157 71 6 .974 5 22 1 .957 0 0
Opponents 223 163 53 7 .969 10 10 0 1.000 1 0


